



BILFINGER

Restated figures for FY 2018

in € million	Orders received ¹	Order backlog ¹	Revenue	EBITA adj.	Orders received ¹	Order backlog ¹	Revenue	EBITA adj.	Orders received ¹	Order backlog ¹	Revenue	EBITA adj.	Orders received ¹	Order backlog ¹	Revenue	EBITA adj.	Orders received ¹	Order backlog ¹	Revenue	EBITA adj.
	Q1 2018	Q1 2018	Q1 2018	Q1 2018	Q2 2018	Q2 2018	Q2 2018	Q2 2018	Q3 2018	Q3 2018	Q3 2018	Q3 2018	Q4 2018	Q4 2018	Q4 2018	Q4 2018	Q4 2018	Q4 2018	Q4 2018	Q4 2018
Technologies	173	424	104	-5	108	405	127	-5	223	500	128	-3	144	499	145	-13	648	499	503	-26
E&M Europe	772	1,715	619	9	704	1,708	706	24	629	1,652	695	33	785	1,721	705	37	2,890	1,721	2,725	103
E&M International	109	385	165	3	301	536	174	2	203	550	191	3	171	501	222	23	784	501	752	32
Reconciliation Group	47	167	41	-13	27	119	51	-9	50	126	38	-11	13	97	43	-11	136	97	172	-43
Group	1,101	2,690	929	-6	1,139	2,767	1,058	12	1,105	2,828	1,052	22	1,114	2,818	1,115	37	4,459	2,818	4,153	65

in € million	Q1 2018	Q2 2018	Q3 2018	Q4 2018	FY 2018
EBITA adjusted	-6	12	22	37	65
Exceptional items	-5	-13	-11	-43	-72
Amortization	-2	-1	-1	-1	-5
EBIT	-13	-2	10	-7	-12
Financial Result	-4	20	-1	1	15
EBT	-17	18	9	-6	3
Taxes	-5	-6	-8	-5	-23
Earnings after tax continuing operations	-22	12	1	-11	-20
Earnings after tax discontinued operations	-3	0	-1	1	-3
Minorities	1	0	-1	0	-1
Net Profit after minorities	-24	12	-1	-10	-24
Adjusted Net Profit after minorities continuing operations	-7	8	13	23	36

Slight differences in some figures may occur due to rounding.

Changes coloured blue.

¹ Estimated figures, not published in quarterly reporting. Orders received and backlog relate to revenue rather than output volume.